

Henry Schein Medical Announces Presence at Becker's 29th Annual Ambulatory Surgery Center Meeting

October 24, 2023

Company to Demonstrate How It Helps Surgery Centers Continue to Provide Quality Same-Day Care While Enhancing Their Bottom-Line

MELVILLE, N.Y., October 24, 2023 – Henry Schein Medical, the U.S. medical business of Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC), today announced its presence at Becker's 29th Annual ASC Meeting from October 25 through October 28, 2023, in Chicago, II. The Company's Surgical Solutions team will be onsite (booth #302) to showcase the Company's solutions and equipment offerings, as well as its distribution capabilities for independent and hospital-owned ambulatory surgery centers (ASCs).

"We are excited to attend this year's Becker's ASC Meeting and introduce a range of tools that ASCs can utilize to enhance efficiencies, boost productivity, and optimize care delivery throughout their surgery centers," said Scott Jackson, Vice President of Surgical Solutions at Henry Schein. "Our team of Surgical Solutions Specialists exclusively serves the ASC and oral and maxillofacial markets, so we understand the unique needs of surgery centers, through smaller quantity shipments for centers with limited space for inventory. That's why we are continuing to expand our offering of products, equipment, and solutions to provide the versatility and convenience that ASCs in a non-acute setting require."

Throughout the Meeting, Henry Schein Medical will feature the following resources for ASCs:

ASC Equipment Planning for De Novo Centers

Attendees can explore how surgery centers rely on Henry Schein Medical's equipment planning offerings for a new ASC build or expansion. This includes:

- Equipment Recommendations & Implementation: Henry Schein Medical's dedicated Capital Equipment Specialists work with ASCs to asses a facility's equipment needs room by room, offering cost-effective solutions. Once an equipment order is placed, the team helps facilitate a seamless delivery and implementation process.
- Introductions & Site Evaluation: Henry Schein Medical's installers are onsite throughout the equipment journey, collaborating with contractors, electricians, and other stakeholders for a streamlined set-up. The installers will also conduct a pre-install site evaluation, identifying potential service requirements.
- Installation & Inspection: The Company's experts will assemble and install the equipment, and handle packing debris removal and staging. The team will also inspect the equipment to confirm it meets expectations and is patient-ready.
- Warranties & Training: Henry Schein Medical will uphold manufacturer warranties, and assist surgery centers in coordinating additional training with manufacturer representatives.

Distribution Capabilities

Henry Schein Surgical Solutions team also will be available to discuss how the Company's five-hub distribution model offers greater efficiencies and reliability for the non-acute market, including five-day per week delivery, low unit of measure, flexible stocking requirements, standard inside delivery, and low minimum order requirements.

Additionally, during Becker's 29th Annual ASC Meeting, attendees can visit the Henry Schein Medical booth to sign up for the new Henry Schein RISE platform, which provides infection prevention resources including access to third-party continuing education, the latest news, clinical studies, and high-quality products for ASCs.

For more information about Henry Schein Medical's ASC business, please email Henry Schein Surgical Solutions Specialists at SurgicalSolutions@henryschein.com, or call 1-800-772-4346 to speak with a Henry Schein Medical Sales representative.

About Henry Schein, Inc.

Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC) is a solutions company for health care professionals powered by a network of people and technology. With more than 23,000 Team Schein Members worldwide, the Company's network of trusted advisors provides more than 1 million customers globally with more than 300 valued solutions that help improve operational success and clinical outcomes. Our Business, Clinical, Technology, and Supply Chain solutions help office-based dental and medical practitioners work more efficiently so they can provide quality care more effectively. These solutions also support dental laboratories, government and institutional health care clinics, as well as other alternate care sites.

Henry Schein operates through a centralized and automated distribution network, with a selection of more than 300,000 branded products and Henry Schein private-brand products in stock.

A FORTUNE 500 Company and a member of the S&P 500® index, Henry Schein is headquartered in Melville, N.Y., and has operations or affiliates in 33 countries and territories. The Company's sales reached \$12.6 billion in 2022, and have grown at a compound annual rate of approximately 12.1 percent since Henry Schein became a public company in 1995.

CONTACT:

Lauren DelGuidice Corporate Media Relations Specialist lauren.delguidice@henryschein.com ###